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Safe School Campus Initiative

Crisis response and communication protocol aimed at 
preventing and deescalating incidents of violence on and 
around school campuses.
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Schools and Partners
Sites

•18 School Districts

•82 Middle and High School Campuses

Partners

• School (Assistant Principals, counselor, and teachers)

• Probation Department

• B.E.S.T Agencies (external CBO partners)
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Response Levels

Incident in Progress
Incident likely 

to occur

Potential for 

Incident to occur

Level 1

❖ Call 9-1-1
❖ Violence has 

erupted

❖ Violence may 
be imminent

❖Rumors

Level 2 Level 3
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Quarterly Incident Report: 2023 – 2024

140 142

Quarter 1

July – September October – December

Quarter 2
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Number of Incidents by Level: October - December

Level 2   Level 3   

142
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Western Division 20

Foothill Division 26

Southern Division 13

Total Incident Report Per Division: October – December

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

7

18

7

14

15

13

59

41

33

67 32 43

Central Division 8 0 1 9

142



Quarterly Incident Report Comparison

2022 - 2023
Quarter 1

July – September

Quarter 2

October – December Total

Incident Reports
(Level 1, 2, & 3)

238 166 404

2023 - 2024
Quarter 1

July – September

Quarter 2

October – December Total

Incident Reports

(Level 1, 2, & 3) 140 142 282



Thank you!
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